

Blue Dart Center, Sahar Airport Road,
Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099, India
Tel.: 2839 6444
Fax: 2824 4131
CIN : L61074MH1991PLC061074
www.bluedart.com
communications@bluedart.com

October 28, 2023

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code - 526612

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,
Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Symbol - BLUEDART

Dear Sir / Madam,

Enclosed please find herewith copies of extracts of the Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 published in the following newspapers for your information and records:

- 1.) The Economic Times, Mumbai Edition on October 28, 2023
- 2.) Maharashtra Times, Mumbai Edition on October 28, 2023

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Blue Dart Express Limited**

TUSHAR JAYANT  Digitally signed by TUSHAR
JAYANT GUNDERIA
GUNDERIA Date: 2023.10.28 13:07:02
+05'30'

Tushar Gunderia
Head (Legal & Compliance) &
Company Secretary

Encl: as above

**IF IT'S
IMPORTANT,
BLUE DART
IT.**



BLUE DART'S UNIQUE DIFFERENTIATORS



OWN DEDICATED AVIATION & GROUND INFRASTRUCTURE



HIGHLY RESPONSIVE & CUSTOMER CENTRIC



EXTENSIVE DELIVERY TO OVER 56,400+ LOCATIONS



BEST-IN-CLASS & FASTEST TRANSIT TIME



ONE OF INDIA'S BEST PLACES TO WORK - PASSIONATE & COMMITTED TEAM



RELIABLE & HIGH SERVICE QUALITY | TIME BOUND DELIVERY

Registered Office: Blue Dart Centre, Sahar Airport Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 099.
Tel: 022-28396444
Email: communications@bluedart.com
Website: www.bluedart.com
CIN: L61074MH1991PLC061074

BLUE DART

INDIA'S MOST TECH ENABLED LOGISTICS COMPANY

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	1,32,448	1,23,755	1,32,528	2,56,203	2,61,859	5,17,222
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9,525	8,012	12,876	17,537	28,534	49,874
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9,525	8,012	12,876	17,537	28,534	49,874
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,129	5,974	9,201	13,103	20,918	36,644
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period and Other Comprehensive income/(loss), net of income tax)	7,129	5,974	9,201	13,103	20,918	36,139
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹10/- per share)	2,373	2,373	2,373	2,373	2,373	2,373
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve						1,23,660
8.	Net worth						1,26,036
9.	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)						
1.	Basic	30.04	25.18	38.78	55.22	88.16	154.43
2.	Diluted	30.04	25.18	38.78	55.22	88.16	154.43

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	1,32,448	1,23,755	1,32,528	2,56,203	2,61,859	5,17,222
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9,786	8,238	13,113	18,024	29,009	50,820
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9,786	8,238	13,113	18,024	29,009	50,820
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,306	6,128	9,364	13,434	21,243	37,053
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period and Other Comprehensive income/(loss), net of income tax)	7,306	6,128	9,364	13,434	21,243	36,348
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹10/- per share)	2,373	2,373	2,373	2,373	2,373	2,373
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve						1,15,580
8.	Net worth						1,17,956
9.	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)						
1.	Basic	30.79	25.83	39.47	56.62	89.53	156.16
2.	Diluted	30.79	25.83	39.47	56.62	89.53	156.16

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.bluedart.com).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board at its meeting held on October 27, 2023. There are no qualifications in the Auditors' Report issued on the financial statements as at and for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

Date : October 27, 2023
Place : Mumbai

By Order of the Board
For Blue Dart Express Limited
sd/-
Balfour Manuel
Managing Director
DIN : 08416666



CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

For BLUE DART EXPRESS LTD.

TUSHAR GUNDERIA
COMPANY SECRETARY &
HEAD - LEGAL & COMPLIANCE

**IF IT'S
IMPORTANT,
BLUE DART
IT.**



BLUE DART'S UNIQUE DIFFERENTIATORS



OWN DEDICATED
AVIATION &
GROUND
INFRASTRUCTURE



HIGHLY
RESPONSIVE
& CUSTOMER
CENTRIC



EXTENSIVE
DELIVERY TO
OVER
56,400+
LOCATIONS



BEST-IN-
CLASS &
FASTEST
TRANSIT
TIME



ONE OF INDIA'S
BEST PLACES TO
WORK -
PASSIONATE &
COMMITTED
TEAM



RELIABLE &
HIGH SERVICE
QUALITY |
TIME BOUND
DELIVERY

Registered Office: Blue Dart Centre, Sahar Airport Road,
Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 099.
Tel: 022-28396444
Email: communications@bluedart.com
Website: www.bluedart.com
CIN: L61074MH1991PLC061074

BLUE DART

INDIA'S MOST TECH ENABLED LOGISTICS COMPANY

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results
for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023**

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	1,32,448	1,23,755	1,32,528	2,56,203	2,61,859	5,17,222
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,525	8,012	12,876	17,537	28,534	49,874
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,525	8,012	12,876	17,537	28,534	49,874
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,129	5,974	9,201	13,103	20,918	36,644
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period and Other Comprehensive income/(loss), net of income tax)	7,129	5,974	9,201	13,103	20,918	36,139
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹10/- per share)	2,373	2,373	2,373	2,373	2,373	2,373
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve						1,23,660
8.	Net worth						1,26,036
9.	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)						
	1. Basic	30.04	25.18	38.78	55.22	88.16	154.43
	2. Diluted	30.04	25.18	38.78	55.22	88.16	154.43

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	1,32,448	1,23,755	1,32,528	2,56,203	2,61,859	5,17,222
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,786	8,238	13,113	18,024	29,009	50,820
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,786	8,238	13,113	18,024	29,009	50,820
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,306	6,128	9,364	13,434	21,243	37,053
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period and Other Comprehensive income/(loss), net of income tax)	7,306	6,128	9,364	13,434	21,243	36,348
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹10/- per share)	2,373	2,373	2,373	2,373	2,373	2,373
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve						1,15,580
8.	Net worth						1,17,956
9.	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)						
	1. Basic	30.79	25.83	39.47	56.62	89.53	156.16
	2. Diluted	30.79	25.83	39.47	56.62	89.53	156.16

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.bluedart.com).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board at its meeting held on October 27, 2023. There are no qualifications in the Auditors' Report issued on the financial statements as at and for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

Date : October 27, 2023

Place : Mumbai

By Order of the Board
For Blue Dart Express Limited
Balfour Manuel
Managing Director
DIN : 08416666



CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

For BLUE DART EXPRESS LTD.

TUSHAR GUNDERIA
COMPANY SECRETARY &
HEAD - LEGAL & COMPLIANCE